

The Mizoram Gazette

EXTRA ORDINARY Published by Authority

RNI No. 27009/1973 Postal Regn. No. NE-313(MZ) 2006-2008

Re. 1/- per page

VOL - XLIII Aizawl, Thursday 17.4.2014 Chaitra 27, S.E. 1936, Issue No. 146

NOTIFICATIONS

No.H. 14011/1/2010-DCA (L), 2nd April, 2014. Whereas Pu J.H. Lallianngura, an elected member of Lai Autonomous District Council from 24- Tuithumhnar MDC Constituency expired and the said MDC Constituency has been declared as vacant seat from 21.11.2013 vide Government Notification No.H.14011/1/2010- DCA(L) dt.28.1.2014.

Whereas Pu C. Ngunlianchunga, an elected member of Lai Autonomous District Council from 10-Lawngtlai Bazar MDC Constituency resigned from his membership on 6.1.2014 and declared the said MDC Constituency as vacant seat w.e.f.7.1.2014 vide Government Notification No.H.14011/1/2010-DCA(L) dt.9.1.2014.

And whereas a By- Election has to be held to fill the vacant seat, for the said Constituency in the Lai Autonomous District Council.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of Rule 144 of Lai Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business, etc.) Rules, 2010 as amended from time to time, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to call upon the said 2 (two) MDC Constituencies (10- Lawngtlai Bazar and 24- Tuithumhnar) under Lai Autonomous District Council to elect a person to fill the vacancy in accordance with the said rules and orders made by the State Election Commission there-under. Schedule of Election shall, however be issued by the State Election Commission after final publication of Electoral Rolls and the Model Code of Conduct shall come into force from the date of announcement of poll by the State Election Commission.

By Order in the name of Governor.

No.H. 14011/2/2011-DCA (M), 2nd April, 2014. Whereas Pu Hiphei, an elected member of Mara Autonomous District Council from 11- Tuipang II MDC Constituency resigned from his membership on 18.12.2013 and declared the said Constituency as vacant seat w.e.f. 19.12.2013 vide Government Notification No.H.14011/2/2011-DCA(M) dt.16.1.2014.

And whereas a By- Election has to be held to fill the vacant seat for the said Constituency in the Mara Autonomous District Council.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of Rule 144 of Mara Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business, etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended from

Ex-146/2014 - 2 -

time to time, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to call upon the 11- Tuipang II Constituency in the Mara Autonomous District Council to elect a person to fill the vacancies in accordance with the said rules and orders made by the State Election Commission there under. Schedule of Election shall, however be issued by the State Election Commission after final publication of Electoral Rolls and the Model Code of Conduct shall come into force from the date of announcement of poll by the State Election Commission.

By Order in the name of Governor.

No.H. 14011/3/2010-DCA (C), 15th April, 2014. Whereas Dr. Buddha Dhan Chakma, an elected member of Chakma Autonomous District Council from 2- Borapansury- II MDC Constituency resigned from his membership on 7.1.2014 and declared the said Constituency as vacant seat w.e.f. 8.1.2014 vide Government Notification No.H.14011/3/2010-DCA(M) dt.16.1.2014.

And whereas a By- Election has to be held to fill the vacant seat for the said Constituency in the Chakma Autonomous District Council.

Now, therefore, in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-rule (1) of Rule 144 of Chakma Autonomous District Council (Constitution, Conduct of Business, etc.) Rules, 2002 as amended from time to time, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to call upon the 2- Borapansury-II Constituency in the Chakma Autonomous District Council to elect a person to fill the vacancy in accordance with the said rules and orders made by the State Election Commission there under. Schedule of Election shall, however be issued by the State Election Commission after final publication of Electoral Rolls and the Model Code of Conduct shall come into force from the date of announcement of poll by the State Election Commission.

By Order in the name of Governor.

P. Singthanga, Secretary to the Government of Mizoram, District Council Affairs Department.